Arden Craft Shop Museum Request for Reproduction

Please fill out the reproduction request below and return to <u>ardencraftshopmuseum@gmail.com</u> or mail to our address listed below. We will respond to your request as soon as possible.

Name:	
E-mail:	
Address:	
Items requested:	
Proposed Use of Items:	
Signatura	Date:
Signature:	Datc

Thank you for your request for copies and/or digital images of objects, photographs, or archives from the Arden Archives and the Arden Craft Shop Museum.

The Arden Craft Shop Museum's mission is to collect, exhibit and educate the public on the history of the Ardens which include the towns of Arden, Ardentown and Ardencroft. The Arden Craft Shop Museum seeks to educate the community on the history of the Ardens as single-tax communities in addition to the roles that theater, craftsmanship, art, and other aspects of life affected the development of the Ardens as a close knit community.

Part of our mission, we also encourage the use of our collections by researchers. We feel that it is imperative that our history be shared and accessible to the public. As a part of this we require all those persons, publications, or institutions that seek to use our collections for either research or publication give credit to our institution and managing organization. We also ask that all papers and publications written will properly acknowledge and credit the Arden Craft Shop Museum.

Please use the following credit for images or reproductions used:

Images or reproductions appear courtesy of the Arden Craft Shop Museum and the Arden Archives. All images are property of the Arden Craft Shop Museum.

We strongly encourage that a copy of all papers, books or periodicals written (published or otherwise) using material from the Arden Craft Shop Museum be donated to museum to be accessioned to the museum's library.

The Arden Craft Shop Museum is a not for profit 501 (c)(3) organization dedicated to preserving the history of the three village of Arden, Ardentown, and Ardencroft. Established in 2004, the museum is located in Arden's historic Red House. For further information on the museum and the Ardens, please visit our website: www.ardencraftshopmuseum.com

Thank you for your interest.